2007-2008 Graduating Senior Survey
How Well Do Faculty in the Major Department

All Respondents

Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% | N|% | N | % N % N % Mean
Set High Expectations 4|04| 34| 38|339|37.8| 519| 579 858 95.8 35
Respect Diversity 20(22|115|12.9|448|50.2| 310| 34.7 758 84.9 32
Promote Active L ear ning 1719|112 | 125|374 | 41.9| 390| 437 764 85.6 33
Encour age I nteraction 30(3.4|187|20.9 337 |37.7| 340| 380 677 75.7 31
Provide Freguent Feedback | 20|2.2|162|18.1|438|48.9| 275| 30.7 713 79.7 31
Time Devoted to Coursework | 8|0.9| 67| 7.5|393|44.0| 425| 47.6 818 91.6 34
Cooperative Learning 25(2.8|148|16.6 | 408 | 45.6| 313| 35.0 721 80.6 31
Care About Your Success 35(39|124|13.9|356|40.0| 376| 42.2 732 82.2 32
Overall Evaluation 13|15| 68| 7.6|452|50.7| 359| 40.2 811 90.9 33




Help Outside the Classroom: Academic Advising in the Major

2007-2008 Graduating Senior Survey

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N[ % | N|% |N|% |N| % N % N % Mean
Access to Advisor 54| 60| 93|10.4|209|23.3|332(37.0/ 209| 233 541 64.2 2.8
Time with Advisor 60| 6.7/100|11.2|196|21.9|321|358 219| 24.4 540 64.6 2.8
Accurate Information | 38| 4.2|121|135|216|24.1|293|32.7| 228| 254 521 60.7 2.7
Knowledge of Policies| 60| 6.7| 97|10.8|213|23.8|328(36.6| 198| 22.1 526 62.9 2.8
Advising Overall 41| 4.6|124|13.8|238|26.6(320(357| 173| 19.3 493 57.7 2.6




2007-2008 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Library Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N | % |[N|%|N| % | N | % | N % N % M ean
Hoursof Operation | 31| 35| 4|04|30|33|287|320| 544| 60.7 831 96.1 3.6
Staff Responsiveness | 196 (21.9| 3|0.3|24|27 268 29.9| 404| 451 672 96.1 35
Data Base Access 66| 74| 1/01|20|22|256|28.7| 549| 615 805 975 3.6
Library Overall 28 31 11|1.2|293|328| 561| 62.8 854 98.7 3.6




2007-2008 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Technology Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor | Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% [N[% |N| % | N | % N % N % Mean
Accessto I nternet 7| 08| 6|0.7|24|27|258|289| 599| 67.0 857 96.6 3.6
Hoursof Operation | 50 56| 4|04|23|26|303|33.9 514| 575 817 96.8 36
Facilities 58| 65| 1(01|22|25|291|326| 521| 583 812 97.2 3.6
Trained Staff 163|18.3| 10| 1.1|65|7.3|300|33.6| 354| 39.7 654 89.7 34
Training Classes |600|67.0| 11|1.2|36|4.0| 99|111| 149 16.6 248 84.1 33
Technology Overall | 21| 24| 1]0.1|15/1.7|380|429| 469 529 849 98.2 35




Help Outside the Classroom: Career Related Services

2007-2008 Graduating Senior Survey

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% [N[% | N|% | N|% N % N % Mean
Opportunity for Career Assistance | 236 | 26.4 | 15|1.7| 85| 95|307|34.3| 251| 28.1 558 84.8 32
Accur ate Information 217 |24.4| 27|3.0|105|11.8| 300 | 33.7| 242| 27.2 542 80.4 31
Career Options 230|25.8| 22|25|122|13.7|268|30.1| 248| 27.9 516 78.2 31
Available Technology 180|20.2| 22| 25|112|12.6|285|32.0| 292| 328 577 81.2 32
Services Overall 169|19.0| 20| 2.2|107 | 12.0| 347 |39.0| 247| 27.8 594 82.4 31




2007-2008 Graduating Senior Survey

Help Outside the Classroom: Employment Search Assistance

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% |[N|% | N[%|N| % | N % N % M ean
Resume Prepar ation 302|33.8| 15|17 |78|8.7|234|26.2| 265| 29.6 499 84.3 33
Interview Skills 544|61.1| 20(2.2|60|6.7|134|15.0| 133| 14.9 267 76.9 31
Access to Job Opportunities 276|309 | 14| 16|77 |86|260|29.1| 265| 29.7 525 85.2 33
Employment Search Assistance Overall | 243 | 27.4| 16| 1.8 | 78|8.8| 312|352 | 238| 26.8 550 85.4 3.2




2007-2008 Graduating Senior Survey
Carolina's Contribution to Development in Specific Areas

All Respondents

Do Not | Not At Very Very Very

Know All Little | Somewhat | Much | Much/Somewhat

N % | N| % |N| % N % N | % N % Mean
Writing Skills 2/ 02| 10, 11| 65| 73| 261| 29.1|558|62.3 819 91.6 35
Listening Skills 10/ 11| 13| 15| 68| 7.6| 372| 41.5|433|483 805 90.9 34
Speaking Skills 8/ 09| 16| 18| 92|103| 353| 39.4|426|47.6 779 87.8 33
Comprehension 5/06| 6 07| 39| 44| 281| 314|564|63.0 845 94.9 3.6
Mathematics Skills 35|39|119 | 133|292 326| 292| 32.6|158]|17.6 450 52.3 2.6
Scientific M ethod 46| 51| 59| 6.6|154|17.2| 285| 31.8|351|39.2 636 74.9 31
Analytic Skills 11| 12| 7| 08| 27| 30| 213| 23.9|635|711 848 96.1 37
Computer Skills 16| 1.8| 60| 6.7|173|19.4| 358| 40.0|287|321 645 735 3.0
Being a Team Player 8/ 09| 15 17| 85| 95| 380| 425|407|455 787 88.7 33
Respect for Diversity 20| 22| 26| 29| 67| 75| 284| 31.7|498|55.6 782 89.4 34
Acting Ethically 23| 26| 23| 26| 95|106| 318| 35.6|435|487 753 86.5 33
Appreciating Racial Equity | 25| 28| 36| 40| 86| 96| 278| 31.1|470|525 748 86.0 34
Appreciating Gender Equity | 24| 27| 33| 37| 86| 96| 289| 323|462|517 751 86.3 34
Personal Growth 8/ 09| 7 08| 22| 25| 172| 19.2|685|76.6 857 96.7 37




2007-2008 Graduating Senior Survey
Participation in Co-op or Other Field Experience
All Respondents

Did major include
field experience?

2 Yes
N| % N | %
583|652 | 311 | 34.8




2007-2008 Graduating Senior Survey
Evalution of Co-op or Other Field Experience

All Respondents
Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good
N|% |[N|% | N| % N % N % M ean
2|0.6|14|45| 86|27.8| 207| 67.0 293 94.8 3.6




Other Offices That Serve Students: Evaluation of Service Area

2007-2008 Graduating Senior Survey

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% [N[% | N|% | N|% N % N % Mean
Registration 62| 6.6| 83(89|244|26.0|429|458| 119| 12.7 548 62.6 2.7
Fin. Aid Award 475|50.7| 33|35 82| 88|205(21.9| 142| 152 347 75.1 3.0
Fin. Aid Dish. 503 |53.7| 34|36| 71| 7.6|183|195| 146| 156 329 75.8 3.0
Food Service 257 |27.4| 43|4.6|192|205|351|375| 94| 10.0 445 65.4 2.7
Health Services 181|19.3| 77|8.2|170|18.1|350|37.4| 159| 17.0 509 67.3 2.8
Counseling 696 |74.3| 18|1.9| 49| 52|103|11.0| 71| 76 174 72.2 2.9
Business Services |273(29.1| 25|27 |110|11.7|391|417| 138| 147 529 79.7 3.0
Residence Life 456 | 48.7| 16|17 | 97|10.4|248|265| 120| 12.8 368 76.5 3.0
Recr eation 183|195| 4|04 | 25| 27|253|27.0| 472| 50.4 725 96.2 3.6
Community Service| 272|290/ 5/05| 55| 59|251(26.8| 354| 37.8 605 91.0 34
Leadership Skills |215|229| 11|12| 69| 7.4|278|29.7| 364| 38.8 642 88.9 34
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2007-2008 Graduating Senior Survey
Other Offices That Serve Students: Evaluation of Staff Responsiveness

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N| % |[N[% | N|% | N | % N % N % Mean
Registration 308 |32.9| 54|5.8|166|17.7|304 | 324 | 105| 112 409 65.0 2.7
Fin. Aid Award |711|759| 16| 17| 47| 50|104 11.1| 59| 6.3 163 72.1 2.9
Fin. Aid Dish. 592|632 29|31| 62| 6.6|145|155| 109| 116 254 73.6 3.0
Food Service 384 | 41.0| 40| 4.3|116|12.4| 277 |29.6| 120| 12.8 397 71.8 2.9
Health Services |315|336| 55|5.9|137|14.6|275|29.3| 155| 16.5 430 69.1 2.9
Counseling 736|785| 15|1.6| 34| 36| 83| 89| 69| 74 152 75.6 3.0
Business Services| 400 | 42.7| 28|3.0| 83| 89|29 | 316| 130| 139 426 79.3 3.0
ResidencelLife |570|60.8| 12|13| 66| 7.0/191|204| 98| 105 289 78.7 3.0
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2007-2008 Graduating Senior Survey

Overall Quality of the Educational Experience at Carolina

All Respondents
Poor | Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good
N|% |[N|% | N | % N % N % Mean
Intellectual Environment .|38|43|392|439| 463| 518 855 95.7 35
Instruction in Major 16|1.8|57|6.4|277|311| 542| 60.8 819 91.8 35
Instruction Overall 6|0.7|60|68|464 | 52.4| 355| 40.1 819 925 33
Overall Education 4105|33(/4.0|230|27.6| 566| 67.9 796 95.6 3.6
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2007-2008 Graduating Senior Survey
Other Conclusions

All Respondents

No

Not
Sure

Yes

N

%

%

%

Would Recommend to a Friend

17

19

51

5.7

825

924

Would Choose This Institution Again

34

3.8

113

12.7

744

83.5
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123 | 13.8

126 | 141

18

20

2007-2008 Graduating Senior Survey
Plans Following Graduation
All Respondents

227 | 254 9 1.0 5| 06 285

31.9

17

1.9

6| 07| 78|87
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